TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		06/03/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UST Global, Inc.	
Street Address:	120 Vantis, Suite 500	
City:	Aliso Viejo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92656	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	UST Holdings, Ltd.	
Street Address:	120 Vantis, Suite 500	
City:	Aliso Viejo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	02656	
Entity Type:	Bermuda exempted company: BERMUDA	

Name:	UST Business Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	120 Vantis, Suite 500	
City:	Aliso Viejo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92656	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3557962	UST GLOBAL
Registration Number:	3701879	SPEED
		TDADEMADIA

REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0091

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3787720	USTGLOBAL
Registration Number:	3978351	IMUST
Registration Number:	3561470	ABUILD
Registration Number:	3449975	AMUST
Registration Number:	3550558	USTRI
Registration Number:	3449976	W
Registration Number:	3525987	US TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3564996	TRANSFORM
Registration Number:	3568009	TRUST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173451300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617-345-1087

Email: cpeters@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Carol H. Peters

Address Line 1: Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 2: 100 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	051788-7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol H. Peters
Signature:	/carol h peters/
Date:	06/04/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Executed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0092

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation, with a place of business at 38 Technology Drive, Suite 150, Irvine, California 92618, hereby expressly acknowledges the termination and release of all its right, title, and interest, including any collateral assignment or security interest, in and to all of the Intellectual Property Collateral, including trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations, service mark registrations, and any applications for registration thereof owned by UST Global, Inc., a Delaware corporation, UST Holdings, Ltd., a Bermuda exempted company, or UST Business Services Inc., a Delaware corporation, (individually and collectively referred to herein as "Assignees") with a principal place of business at 120 Vantis, Suite 500, Aliso Viejo, California, including, but not limited to, all trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, service marks, service mark registrations, and service mark applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, and any licenses thereof and rights with respect thereto, and requests that such termination and release be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and indexed against the United States trademark registrations, trademark applications, service mark registrations, and service mark applications set forth in said Schedule A.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By:

Officer's Signature

[Officer's Name]

[Officer's Title]

Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement

SCHEDULE A

An Intellectual Property Security Agreement between Silicon Valley Bank and Assignces effective as of April 1, 2011 was recorded with the USPTO against United States trademark registrations, trademark applications, service mark registrations, and service mark applications set forth in Schedule A on April 12, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4520/0044

Those trademark registrations, trademark applications, service mark registrations, and service mark applications are listed below.

<u>Mark</u>	Registration <u>Number</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>
UST GLOBAL	3557962	January 6, 2009
SPEED	3701879	October 27, 2009
USTGLOBAL	3787720	May 11, 2010
IMUST	3978351	June 14, 2011
ABUILD	3561470	January 13, 2009
AMUST	3449975	June 17, 2008
USTRI	3550558	December 23, 2008
W	3449976	June 17, 2008
US TECHNOLOGY	3525987	October 28, 2008
TRANSFORM	3564996	January 20, 2009
TRUST	3568009	January 27, 2009

Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement

14488522.1 - 3 -

RECORDED: 06/04/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0095